Agenda - External Affairs and Additional Legislation

Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd Alun Davidson

Meeting date: Monday, 10 October Committee Clerk

2016 0300 200 6565

Meeting time: 13.30 SeneddEAAL@assembly.wales

Agriculture and Fisheries

1 Introductions, Apologies, Substitutions and Declarations of

Interest
(13.30)

2 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - agriculture

and fisheries
(13.30 - 14.45) (Pages 1 - 20)

Dr Hazel Ann Nash, AgriAdvisor Solicitors
Professor Janet Dwyer, University of Gloucester
Professor Wyn Grant, Warwick University
Professor Peter Midmore, Aberystwyth University

Break (14.45 - 14.50)

3 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - agriculture

and fisheries
(14.50 - 16.00) (Pages 21 - 34)

Professor Richard Barnes, University of Hull
Griffin Carpenter, New Economics Foundation

fv' Cynulliad National
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



4  Paper(s) to note
(16.00)
Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - paper from Fiona Smith
(Pages 35 - 36)
5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to resolve to exclude the

public for the remainder of the meeting
(16.00)

6 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales -

consideration of evidence
(16.00 - 16.15)



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



Ag/V&Ad\'/E‘é‘F

Solicitors  Cyfreithwyr

THE UNITED KINGDOM’S EXIT FROM THE EU AND THE IMPLICATIONS FOR
AGRICULTURE.

To: External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee (‘Brexit Committee) of the
National Assembly for Wales.

From: Dr Nerys Llewelyn Jones on behalf of Agri Advisor Solicitors, Henllan, Pumsaint,
Llanwrda, Carmarthenshire, SA19 8AX.

Agri Advisor Solicitors welcomes the opportunity to provide comment to the External Affairs and
Additional Legislation Committee in relation to the UK’s exit from the European Union and the
implications for agriculture. This
[...]
utcome.
In the short to medium term, most-favoured nation access to European markets (that is, in the
absence of any immediate UK-EU trade agreement) would, for example, imply a 12.8% tariff plus
€1,713 per tonne for sheep meat exports.?> While each polar outcome is possible, scenario planning
for the potential consequences should be undertaken.

Experience shows that changes in agricultural policy, whether major or slight, can be more
efficiently introduced with careful preparation. This requires thorough study of likely impacts,
including modelling, so that the intention of policy restructuring is clear, and appropriate mitigating
(but emphatically transitional) measures are designed to accompany the changes. An important
fulfilment of the Committee’s scrutiny function should be to ascertain whether and what
preparation is already under way.

Excellent mutual understanding between Defra and the Welsh Government is essential, since
England is Wales’ largest agricultural export market. The degree to which policy frameworks can
diverge from those in England should not be tested to destruction, even if Wales has a reputation for
policy innovation (for example, in the widely admired Tir Cymen experiment and its successor
schemes). Too radical a departure could be considered an unfair advantage (or disadvantage,
depending) for the Welsh farm sector, and provoke a localised interregional trade dispute.

3 Swinbank, A. (2016), Brexit or Bremain? Future Options for UK Agricultural Policy and the CAP. EuroChoices, 15: 5-10.
doi:10.1111/1746-692X.12126

Pack Page 20



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 3

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 21



© hef

National Assembly of Wales — External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee
Submission from the New Economics Foundation on the impact of Brexit on Welsh fisheries

The basics: Fish stocks as a shared and mobile resource

That fish swim around with no respect for international borders
[...]
ts and obligations as the EU, there is a likelihood that the UK will adopt
similar, if not identical, agricultural and food product safety, labelling and standards regimes
to those of the EU (although it is also possible that the UK may dilute some of those regimes
with a view to securing competitive advantage). A more trade restrictive regime is unlikely
to comply with the WTO rules.

Reference:

| contributed my trade law expertise to the Yorkshire Agricultural Society Report into BREXIT
and UK Agriculture: http://yas.co.uk/uploads/files/YAS FSN_Brexit - Full Report.pdf

Pack Page 36 2


http://yas.co.uk/uploads/files/YAS_FSN_Brexit_-_Full_Report.pdf

	Agenda
	2 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - agriculture and fisheries
	Paper 2 - Comments from Dr Nerys Llewelyn Jones
	Paper 3 - Professor Wyn Grant
	Paper 4 - Professor Midmore

	3 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - agriculture and fisheries
	Paper 6 - New Economics Foundation

	4.1 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - paper from Fiona Smith



Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - External Affairs and Additional

Legislation Committee

Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 3 - Senedd

This meeting can be viewed
on Senedd TV at:
http://senedd.tv/en/3746

Meeting date: Monday, 10 October 2016

Meeting time: 13.32 - 16.20
Agriculture and Fisheries

Attendance

Category

Names

Assembly Members:

David Rees AM (Chair)
Dawn Bowden AM
Michelle Brown AM
Suzy Davies AM

Mark Isherwood AM
Steffan Lewis AM

Jeremy Miles AM

Withesses:

Dr Nerys Llewelyn Jones, AgriAdvisor Solicitors

Professor Janet Dwyer, Countryside and Community

Research Institute

Professor Wyn Grant, Warwick University

Griffin Carpenter, New Economics Foundation
Professor Peter Midmore, Aberystwyth University

Richard Barnes, University of Hull

National

F4 Cynulliad
/ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru

Wales



http://senedd.tv/

Alun Davidson (Clerk)

Rhys Morgan (Deputy Clerk)
Committee Staff:
Elfyn Henderson (Researcher)

Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser)

1 Introductions, Apologies, Substitutions and Declarations of Interest

1.1 Apologies were received from Eluned Morgan. There were no substitutions.

1.2 Declarations of interest: Suzy Davies declared that her husband and brother are
involved in farming and are in receipt of payments made under the Common
Agriculture Policy.

2 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - agriculture and

fisheries

2.1 The witnesses responded to questions from Members.

3 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - agriculture and

fisheries

3.1 The witnesses responded to questions from Members.

4 Paper(s) to note

4.1 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - paper from Fiona Smith

4.1a The Committee noted the paper from Fiona Smith.



5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to resolve to exclude the

public for the remainder of the meeting

5.1 The Motion was agreed.

6 Leaving the European Union: implications for Wales - consideration of

evidence

6.1 The Committee considered the evidence received.



